

Brockton Retirement Board

Tel: (508) 586-3243 Fax: (508) 559-0559 Email: jmartineau@brocktonretirement.com Web site: www.brocktonretirement.com

1322 Belmont Street, Suite 101 Brockton, MA 02301

NOTICE OF ELECTION

TO THE RETIRED MEMBERS OF THE BROCKTON RETIREMENT SYSTEM

An election is scheduled to be held in the Brockton Retirement System office, 1322 Belmont Street, Suite 101, Brockton, MA 02301, from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Wednesday May 29, 2019, for the purpose of electing one member of the retirement system to serve for a term of three (3) years on the Brockton Retirement Board commencing on July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2022.

All active membership and retirees in the City of Brockton Retirement System are eligible as candidates provided they file with the Brockton Retirement Board a nomination paper containing the names, addresses and signatures of at least twenty (20) members of the system. The nomination papers must be filed on or before 12 p.m. on Monday April 01, 2019 with the Brockton Retirement Office.

Nomination papers may be obtained at the Brockton Retirement Board, 1322 Belmont Street, Suite 101, Brockton, MA 02301.

ABSENTEE BALLOTS

If an election needs to be held, each retired member shall be sent a ballot by mail after nominations are closed on Monday April 01, 2019. These ballots shall be counted only if received by the Retirement Board no later than 4:30 p.m., Tuesday May 28, 2019.

If you have any questions concerning this election, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Jeanne M. Martineau

Jeanne M. Martineau Election Officer February 25, 2019